Lake Boon Commission 7pm, February 2, 2023

Pursuant to the Chapter 20 of the Acts of 2021 Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, this meeting of the Lake Boon Commission (LBC) will be conducted via remote participation. Specific information for remote participation by members of the public and/or parties with a right and/or requirement to attend this meeting can be found below.

Public Participation via calling in or using your computer is encouraged.

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome opening remarks
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Meeting Minutes Review/Approve
- 4. Update on the proposed Lake Boon construction
- 5. Bills for Payment Review/Approve
- 6 Healthy Lake Boon Update
- 7. RFP for the weed treatment and warrant articles
- 8. Winter on the lake, snowmobile, dirt bikes and policing
- 9. Old Business
- 10. New Business
- 11. Date of Next Meeting
- 12. Adjourn

This meeting will be held online via the Zoom Web Conferencing service. To join the meeting, go to:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88234533316?pwd=UENOMIBNa1UzdnRlbEZtc0pWa3ZJZz09

Meeting ID: 882 3453 3316

Passcode: 976531

From your phone (audio only) you can also call 1-309 205 3325 and enter the Meeting as above